
Immediate Office 

Employee 

Name  
Title  

Duty 

Station  
Contact Information  

General Area(s) of 

Responsibility  

Abram 

Brown 

III 

(Acting) 

Division 

Director  

Element 

3024 

Rockville, 

MD 

Office 301-796-5875  

Cell 240-479-8717  

Abe.Brown@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Jenice 

Butler  

Program Support 

Specialist 

Element 

3035 

Rockville, 

MD   

Office 301-337-5538  

Cell 240-402-6384  

Jenice.Butler@fda.hhs.gov 

 UFMS 

 ITAS 

 Travel Preparer 

 Special Projects 

Produce Group 

Employee 

Name 
Title 

Duty 

Station 
Contact Information Assignments 

Alicia 

Schroder 

(Acting)  

Supervisor, 

Produce 

Group 

 Seattle, 

WA 

 Cell 425-582-3148  

Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov 
  

Alicia 

Schroder 

CSO (Project 

Officer) 

Seattle, 

WA 

Cell 425-582-3148  

Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov 

 Produce 

Association 

Cooperative 

Agreement 

Program (CAP) 

 Produce State 

CAP 

Denise 

Beuttenmuller 

CSO (Project 

Officer) 

Tampa, 

FL 

Cell 240-506-7618  

Denise.Beuttenmuller@fda.hhs.gov 

 Produce 

Association 

CAP 

 Produce State 

CAP 

Graham 

Giesen 

Management 

Analyst 

(Project 

Officer) 

DuPont, 

WA 

Cell 214-790-4986  

Graham.Giesen@fda.hhs.gov 

 Produce State 

CAP 

LCDR Doreen 

Gubbay 

CSO (Project 

Officer) 

Colts 

Neck, 

NJ 

Cell 240-778-9220  

Doreen.Gubbay@fda.hhs.gov 

 Produce 

Association 

CAP 

 Produce State 

CAP 
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 Human and Animal Food Branch 

Employee 

Name  
Title  Duty Station  Contact Information  Assignments 

Wendy 

Campbell 

(Acting) 

Chief, 

Human 

and 

Animal 

Food 

Branch 

Raleigh, NC 
Cell 615-310-0483  

Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 
  

CDR 

Mei-Ying 

Li 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

 

Element 3019 

Rockville, 

MD   

Office 301-796-5903  

MeiYing.Li@fda.hhs.gov 

 Egg Contracts 

 Milk Drug Residue 

Data Contract 

 Medical Device 

Contracts 

 Egg Pilot CAP 

Maribeth 

Niesen 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Independence, 

KY 

Office 513-679-2704  

Cell 513-262-4731  

Maribeth.Niesen@fda.hhs.gov 

 Retail Standards CAP  

Brett 

Weed 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Atlanta, GA 

Office 404-253-2268 

Cell 919-348-3909  

Brett.Weed@fda.hhs.gov 

 Human Food 

Contracts 

 MFRPS CAP 

 Rapid Response Team 

CAP 

 Alliance CAP 

Catherine 

Hosman 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Boston, MA 

Office 781-587-7443 

Cell 301-512-8157  

Catherine.Hosman@fda.hhs.gov 

 Retail Association 

CAP 

 State Contract Audit 

Program 

Gerald 

Berg 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Minneapolis, 

MN 

Office 612-430-0382 

Gerald.Berg@fda.hhs.gov  

 Dairy/Shellfish CAP 
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Animal Food Group (HAF Branch) 

Employee 

Name  
Title  

Duty 

Station  
Contact Information  Assignments 

Teresa 

Bills 

(Acting) 

Lead CSO, 

Animal 

Food 

Group 

 Nashville, 

TN 

 Cell 615-854-0019 

Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov   

Teresa 

Bills 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Nashville, 

TN 

Cell 615-854-0019  

Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

 Animal Food Contracts 

 Animal Feed Regulatory 

Program Standards 

(AFRPS) CAP 

  

Brenita 

Walker 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Dallas, 

TX 

Cell 972-804-4980  

Brenita.Walker@fda.hhs.gov 

 Animal Food Contracts 

 Preventative Control 

Animal Food Survey 

(PCAF) CAP 

Jocelyn 

Ramos 

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Alameda, 

CA 

Office 510-337-6894 

Cell 510-239-1348  

Jocelyn.Ramos@fda.hhs.gov 

 Mammography Quality 

Standards Act (MQSA) 

Contract 

 Tissue Residue Contracts 

 Tissue Residue CAP 

 G-fund approvals for FDA 

MQSA inspectors’ travel 

requests for 

inspections/audits/training 

  

Ronald 

Winter  

CSO 

(Project 

Officer) 

Denver, 

CO 

Cell 303-236-9695 

Ronald.Winter@fda.hhs.gov 

 AFRPS CAP 
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Laboratory, Medical Products, and Innovation Branch 

Employee 

Name  
Title  

Duty 

Station  
Contact Information  Assignments 

Erin 

Woodom-

Coleman 

(Acting) 

Chief, 

Laboratory, 

Medical 

Products, and 

Innovation 

Branch 

 

Raleigh, 

NC   

240-205-1606  

Erin.Woodom-

Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

  

  

Erin 

Woodom-

Coleman 

CSO (Project 

Officer) 

Raleigh, 

NC 

240-205-1606  

Erin.Woodom-

Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

 ISO 17025 CAP 

 Integrated Lab 

Association CAP 

 Food Emergency 

Response 

Network (FERN) 

CAP 

 eSAF Business 

Owner 

Danielle 

Head 

Management 

Analyst (Project 

Officer) 

 

Element 

3035 

Rockville, 

MD   

Office 301-796-2984 

Cell 240-429-0361  

Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov 

 Scientific 

Conference CAP 

 Partnership 

Agreements 

Thanh 

Andrews 

CSO (Project 

Officer) 

Miami, 

FL 

Cell 202-815-0889 

Thanh.Andrews@fda.hhs.gov 

 IFSS:OCD 

(Foodshield) 

CAP  

 Food Protection 

Task Force 

(FPTF) 

conference grant  

  

Almeda 

(Nikki) 

Wilson 

Contract Project 

Specialist 

 

Element 

3028 

Rockville, 

MD   

Office 301-796-3454 

Cell 240-447-1242 

Almeda.Wilson@fda.hhs.gov 

 Special Projects 
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